



Disclaimer: unless otherwise agreed by the Council of UPOV, only documents that have been adopted by the Council of UPOV and that have not been superseded can represent UPOV policies or guidance.

This document has been scanned from a paper copy and may have some discrepancies from the original document.

Avertissement: sauf si le Conseil de l'UPOV en décide autrement, seuls les documents adoptés par le Conseil de l'UPOV n'ayant pas été remplacés peuvent représenter les principes ou les orientations de l'UPOV.

Ce document a été numérisé à partir d'une copie papier et peut contenir des différences avec le document original.

Allgemeiner Haftungsausschluß: Sofern nicht anders vom Rat der UPOV vereinbart, geben nur Dokumente, die vom Rat der UPOV angenommen und nicht ersetzt wurden, Grundsätze oder eine Anleitung der UPOV wieder.

Dieses Dokument wurde von einer Papierkopie gescannt und könnte Abweichungen vom Originaldokument aufweisen.

Descargo de responsabilidad: salvo que el Consejo de la UPOV decida de otro modo, solo se considerarán documentos de políticas u orientaciones de la UPOV los que hayan sido aprobados por el Consejo de la UPOV y no hayan sido reemplazados.

Este documento ha sido escaneado a partir de una copia en papel y puede que existan divergencias en relación con el documento original.

INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR THE PROTECTION OF NEW VARIETIES OF PLANTS

GENEVA

COUNCIL

**Twenty-fourth Ordinary Session
Geneva, October 18 and 19, 1990**DRAFT PROVISIONAL RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE
DIPLOMATIC CONFERENCE OF 1991Memorandum of the Office of the Union

The Administrative and Legal Committee, in its twenty-eighth session, recommended that the draft of the Provisional Rules of Procedure of the Diplomatic Conference for the Revision of the UPOV Convention (1991) be the same as contained in the Annex of document CAJ/28/4, subject to the following changes:

Rule 2(3) should read: "The Conference may invite to any meeting any person whose advice it may consider useful for the work of that meeting."

Rule 13(2) should read as follows: "The Conference, meeting in Plenary, shall decide on the number of members of any working group and shall elect them from among the Member Delegations and, exceptionally, also from among Observer Delegations."

Rule 29(1): The square brackets around the second sentence should be removed.

Rule 41(1): The words "it being understood ... a working group" should be deleted.

Rule 45: The title of this Rule and its text should refer also to the Steering Committee.

[End of document]